


Pakningsseet

Bod® coeey: o026
.



CG260B BRUSH CUTTER

SER Mi|  PART NO. PART NAME QTY.[SERM0f  PART NO. PART NAME QTY.[SERY0{  PART NO. PART NAXE QTY.|SERK0.]  PART NO. PART NAME qQry|
t | C6415.3 GEAR CASE ASS’Y | 1 | 21 {GB97.1 WASHER 5 4| 41 [co260.1-1 CLUTCH CASE 1 | 61 | CG260.4 HARNESS ASS'Y 1
2 {GB893. 2 STOP RING 26 1 | 22 |cB93 WASIIER 5 4 | 42 |CG305F. 14-2 [ABSORBER 1 | 62 | CG305-5 SHORT GROUND WIREj 1
3 ]GB894.1 STOP RING 10 1 | 23 |6B7O SCREW M5 25 2 |43 [6B70 SCREW M5X25 2 | 63 [CG415D. 2. 1. 2-1| STOP BASE !
1 | GB/T276 BEARING 6000-2RS/P5[ 2 | 24 |BG415-2 BLADE 1 | 44 | CG305F. 14-4 [CAP A 1 | 64 |CG415D. 2. 1. 2-2| SLIDING SUPPORT | !
5 | CG415D. 6-4 |PINION 1 { 25 |C6260. 3 CLAMP ASS’Y ! |45 |CG305F. 14-3 CEAP 8 1 | 65 |CG415D. 2. 1. 2-3|LEAF SPRING 1
6 |CG415.3-1 |STEEL PLATE CAP 1 | 26 |CG260.3.1 |HARNESS CLAMP 1 | 46 |GB70 S@fREW M6 X 20 4 | 66 jGB845 SCREW STZ2.9X8 3

L‘i CG415D.6-1 |GEAR CASE WASHER | 2 { 27 |CG260,3-1 CLAMP 1 { 47 1GB93 WASHER 6 4 | 67 | CG415D. 2. 1-8 |RIGHT LEAF SPRING| !

s GR29. 2 BOLT M6X 12 2 1 28 |GBTO SCREF M5X 20 1 | 48 |GB97.1 W}ASHER 6 4 | 68 ] CG415D.2, 1-5 { CONTROL BASE 1
¢ fGBYT. 1 WASHER 6 2 | 29 |GB889 NUT M5 1 | 49 | CG260B.1.1.1]CABLE ASS'Y 1 | 69 | cG415D. 2. 1-6 | CONTROL HANDLE | !
10 |BG305. 12. 4-4{GEAR CASE 1 | 30 |BG-328.9.4-5|RUBBER COVER 5 | 50 }CG260B-1 TUBE 1 | 70 | gpase STOP RING 6 1
11 | GB/T276 BEARTNG 6000/P5 | 1 | 31 |BG-328.9. 4-4|0IL-BEARING 5 51 | CG260B.1.1.2 S'l'!jOP WIRE CoMP. | 1 | 71 |cG41sD. 2.1-2 |SPRING 1
12 |BG-328.9.5-2|GEAR CASE I | 32 |CG415D.4-1 |DRIVE SHAFT 1 | 52 {CG260B.1.1 |THROTTLE LEVER ASS'Y| I | 72 c(;41-51)_ 2.1-1 | LOCKING PIN 1
13 | CG3056.1-1 |GEAR SAFE 1 | 33 [CG260A.2-1 |ALUMINUM PIPE 1 | 53 |CG415D.2-3 GR:IP, RIGHT | 1 | 73 | cG415D. 2. 1-3 |SPRING 1
14 | GB/T276 BEARING 6002-2RS/P5| 1 | 34 [CG305F. 7.1 |SAFETY GUARD ASS'Y | 1 | 54 |CG415D.2-2 [HANDLE 2 | 74 | c6418D. 2. 1-4 |LOCKER 1
15 [GBBY3. 2 STOP RING 32 1 | 35 {GBYO74.4  |SCREW M5X12 4 | 55 [GB9074.13 ~ [BOLT M5X25 6 | 75 | GBesg NUT NS 1
16 1BG305. 12. 4-5| CUTTER HOLDER 1 | 36 |CG260A. 1 CLUTCH COMP. 1 | 56 |CG415D.3-1 GR%IP,LEFT 1 | 76 | GB8IS SCREW M5X25 1
17 1CG305F. 1-3 | CUTTER HOLDER CAP.} 1 | 37 [CG260A.1.1 |CLUTCH DRUM COMP.j 1 | 57 |CG415D-1 CAP, UPPER 1 | 77 |CG415D.2.1-7 |LEFT LEAF SPRING | 1
18 {6B862. 1 WASHER 10 1 | 38 {6B893.1 STOP RING 35 1 |58 |CG415-1 BRACKET 1
1Y | CG305K. 1-4 | CUTTER FIXING NUTALK.T| 3 | 39 |GB/T276 BEARING 6202-2RS/P5} 2 | 59 [CG415-2 CAfé, LOWER 1

20| 6891 PIN 2X16 1 | 40 |GB894.1 STOP RING 15 | 1 ] 60 [BG415-1 iWIRE CLAMP BAND | !




62—



Kim Wogelius
 


Trimmerhead / Snarrehoved

23 CG305F10 Cpl.
25 CG305F.8.1

26 CG305F.8-4

27 CG305F.8-5

28 CG305F.8-3

29 5015-00

30 CG305F.8-1

31 CG305F.8-2

Guard / Skeerm
43 GB889
62 CG305F.11 Cpl.
63 CG305F.11-2
64 GB9074.4
65 CG305F.11-1
66 CG305F-7
67 GB9074.3



FIG. 1 1E34F GASOLINE ENGINE



Kim Wogelius


Kim Wogelius


Kim Wogelius
 85


Engine : 110260

1E34F GASOLINE ENGINE

SER. NU PART  DNO. PART  NAME QTY. | SER.NO PART  NO. PART  NAME qry. | SER.NO PART NG PART  NAME QrY.
Co TEI4F 1.2 SCREW ‘ 1 29 | IE34F-4 GUIDE PLATE t 58 | 1B34P-3 GASKET i
L 1E34F, 1-4 CLEANER QUTSIDE COVER] & 30 LE34F. 7-2 CRANK CASE GASKEY 1 59 1E34F. 2 MUFFLER COMP. 1
3 | 1E34F. 11 CLEANER ELEMENT 1 31 ] 1E36F.2 OTL SEAL ) 60 | 1E31F-14 BoLT 2
| 6B9074. 4 SCREW M5X 5% 2 82 | GB2T6 BALL BEARING 6001/P5] 2 61 6896 WASHER 5 3
5 1E34F. 1.1 CLEANER INSIDE COVER| 1 33 1E4QFP-3Z. 31 ' KEY 1 62 GBGISI? NIT M5 2
5 GBA45 SCREF ST4. 2> 12-F-H 1 34 1E34F. 8.1 CRANK SHAFT COMP. 1 63 1E34F-8 CYLINDER 1
7 | 1E34F.1-3 CHOKE 1 35 | 1E34F. 7-3 REAR HALF CRANK CASE] 1 64 | IE34F-9 CYLINDER WASHER i
8 1E34F. 1-2 CHOKE HANDLE 1 36 | 1EMF.B.1 STARTER PULLEY ASS" Y] 1 65 | 1E34F.6-5 PISTON RING 2
9 ] WIJ 244 CARBURETOR 1 a7 | IE34F.8-2 STARTER PAWL SPRING | 1 66 | I1E34F.6-6 PESTON q1
10 { 1E34F-1 GASKET 1 38 | 1E34F.8-1 STARTER PAWL 1 67 | 1E34F.6-1 STOP RING 2
11 | €89074.4 SCREW N5X20 6 | 39 |cBOoT46 SCREW 5% 10 1 63 | 1E347.6-3 PISTON PIN 1
12 1 1E34F. 4 INLET MANIFOLD 1 4¢ } 1E34F.11-1 RECOIL SPRING i 69 1 1ES4F. 6-4 NEEDLE BEARING 1
13 1E34F-2 CYLINDER WASHER 1 4 1E34F. 11-2 STARTER ROPE REEL 1 0 1E34F. 6-2 PISTON PIN CLRCLEF 2
14 | 6Bi19 ANNOL R3X 10 14 42 | 1ES4F.11.1 RECOIL STARTER BODY § 1 71 | EB-415.4.1-1 FUEL TAMK LID 1
15 1 GB90T4.4 SCREY M4X 18 5 43 | 1E34F. 11.1-1 ROPE GUIDE 1 72 1 EB-415.4.1.1-1 AIRDMLET MOUTH 1
6 | LE3MF-5 AN COVER 1 44 | 1E34F. 11-3 ROPE 1 73 | EB415.4.1.1-3 FRAME 1
17 1E34F-12 CLUTCH STEP SCREW 2 45 {E36F. 1-1 STARTER HANDLE 1 74 FB-415.4.1.1-2 GASKET 1
|18 | LE34F-13 WASHER 2 46 | 1E3I6F. 15 GASKET j1 75 ] 1E34F.9.22 GUTLET FUEL PIPE 1
19 | 1E34F. 10.1 CLUTCH SHOE CONP. 2 47 | GB9OT4.4 SCREW #5X 14 t 76§ 1E34F.9.2-1 INLET FUEL PIFE 1
20 1 1E34F-11 WASHER 2 48 | 1E34F-6 COvER 1 77 1 1E36FF.8.1-1 PRIMARY CORD GROMMET} 1
[ 23 | 1E34F.10-1 CLUTCH SPRING 1 49 | 1E34F.3 COVER 1 78 | 1E34F.9.2-3 CLEANER 1
T2 [een NUT MBX1 1 50 | GBYOT4. 4 SCRER W4 X 12 1 79 | 1634F.9.1 FUEL TANEK T
23 | GBY7.1 WASHER 8 1 51 | 1E34F.5-2 PLUG CAP 1 80 | 6B9074.3 SCREW M5 16 1
24 | Q-1 STOP CORD COMP. 1 52 LE40F-34. 8-2 CLICK SPRING 1 Bl GBOO74. 4 SCREW M5X 16 2
25 | 1E34F.5-1 PRIMARY CORD GROMMET| 1 53 | 1E34F.5-3 PLUG COVER 1 82 11E34F6 STARTER PULLEY ASS'S| 1
26 | UR-08922 MAGNETO STATOR 1 54 | RCIGY (CHAMPLON) SPARK PLUG 1 §3 | 1E34F8 STARTER 1
26A | UK-08922A MAGNETO ROTOR 1 55 | GBT0 SCRE¥ M5X20 4 84 | 1E36FF-11 FLASH PAN !
27 GRY0T4. 4 SCREW M5 %25 4 56 GB93 ¥ASHER & 4 85 11EB-41541 FUEL CAP, ASSY 1
28 | 1E34F. 7-1 | FRONT HALF CRANK CASE[ 1 57 | ©BG48 WASHER 5 4



Kim Wogelius
1E34F8

Kim Wogelius
1E34F6

Kim Wogelius
85

Kim Wogelius
11EB-41541


Kim Wogelius
FUEL CAP, ASSY

Kim Wogelius
  1

kim wogelius
Tekstboks
A


sb
Tekstboks
Engine : 110260


	pakningssæt cg260b.pdf
	Ark1

	pakningssæt cg260b.pdf
	Ark1




